Name of Place/Person | Nature of Complaint: Date Comments Identify other agencies | Status/ Disposition
Complaint is Against reported if complaint is referred
1. Did Respondent violate the 2/24/21 USDOJ —Civil Rights In Progress
City of San Angelo — ADA (and Section 504, if applicable) | to USDOJ Division w/USDDQJ]
Contract for Road by failing to perform a self-
Improvements on evaluation, create an ADA transition Megan Dere
Southwest Blvd. plan, and establish an ADA grievance Civil Rights Specialist
procedure? FHWA - Texas
Division

2. Did Respondent violate the
ADA (and Section 504, if applicable)
by failing to provide a curb ramp to
the bus stop on the northwest corner
of Southwest Boulevard and Sunset
Drive?

3. Did Respondent violate the
ADA (and Section 504, if applicable)
by failing to provide accessible paths
to the APSs at the intersection of
Southwest Boulevard and Southland
Boulevard?

Phone: (512) 536-
5916

Email:
megan.dere@dot.gov
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